Effective February 2012
Supersedes August 2011Technical Data TD01005036E
SPV surge protective devices
Introduction
The Eaton SPV is a commercial grade and light
industrial surge protective device (SPD) that
combines surge suppression components and
EMI/RFI filtering to provide effective protection
for sensitive electronic loads.
Table 1.  Surge Current Capability
per Phase (8X20 µs L–L, L–G)
Model Configuration Per Phase (kA)
SPV050 Three-phase delta (3W+G) 50
SPV080 Three-phase delta (3W+G) 80
SPV100 Three-phase delta (3W+G) 100
SPV120 Three-phase delta (3W+G) 120
SPV160 Three-phase delta (3W+G) 160
SPV200 Three-phase delta (3W+G) 200
Table 2.  Surge Current Capability per Phase
and per Mode (8X20 μs)
Model Configuration
Per

a 208Y, 240S, 240D, 400Y, and 480Y units rated 10 kA In.
b 5 kA SCCR for 400D and 480D.
Catalog numbering system
Table 4.  SPV Ordering Guidelines
Enclosure
K = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
SPV   050   400D   2   K
Surge Rating
050 = 50 kA/phase
080 = 80 kA/phase
100 = 100 kA/phase
120 = 120 kA/phase
160 = 160 kA/phase
200 = 200 kA/phase
Voltage Code
See Table 5
Display
2 =	Standard
	 (LED/audible alarm)
Table 5.  Voltage Codes
Nominal Voltages
(Use These Codes to
Complete the Model Number)
Voltage Code
120/208
240V
230/400
499V a
277/480
480V
120/240 single-/split-phase (3W+G) 240S — —
Three-phase wye (4W+G) 208Y 400Y 480Y
Three-phase delta (3W+G) 240D 400D 480D
a Contact factory for other configurations; applicable for 220/380 and 240/415 system voltages.
Dimensions
Figure 1. Dimensions for Standard CVL Suppressor
(NEMA 1 Enclosure)
Figure 2. NEMA 3R Steel Enclosure Dimensions
1.25
(31.8) 5.00
(127.0)
2.60
(66.0)
2.60
(66.0)
10.75
(273.0)
11.55
(293.4)
10.00
(254.0)
0.40
(10.2)
R.0.10
(2.54)
4 Pls.
5.08 [129]
2.50 [64]1.25 [32]
3.50 [89]
10
.7
5
[2
73
]
11
.5
5
[2
93
]
n 1.05 [27]
2.90 [74]